
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6924
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2003
DUTY PAID BY MANUFACTURERS OF MEASURING TAPES
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of Central Excise payable on product, measuring tapes (CETSH No.9017-90);

(b) the details of the amount of Central Excise duty paid alongwith the amount of CENVAT credit claimed by each of the manufactures of measuring tapes from Ludhiana and Mumbai during each of the last three years;

(c) the details of the quantities manufactured with their assessable value by each of the above manufactures during each of the last three years; and

(d) the details of the quantities cleared/removed, on payment and without payment of excise duty i.e. under full exemption or at nil rate of duty for exports separately with their assessable value by each of the above manufactures during each of the last three years alongwith the amount of Excise paid on both types of above clearances/removals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) 16% Advelorum;

(b) As in Annexure I at (b).

(c) As in Annexure I at (c).

(d) As in Annexure I at (d).
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(b)

Sl,No.   Name of Manufacturer Financial Year Duty Paid      CENVAT credit
      PLA (in Rs. CENVAT    claimed (in
      thousand)      (in Rs.   (in Rs. thousand)
        thousand)

1.    M/S. Skanan Hardware    2000-01         363           1205           1205
 Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai.      2001-02       470     1127           1373
    2002-03         730           1316           1316

2.    Freemans Measures Ltd., 2000-01         9100           6600          7100
 Ludhiana                2001-02         10100           6400          7300
    2002-03         9000           9300          8300

3.   Festo Measuring Ind.  2000-01      7900           9400          1100
 Ltd. Ludhiana.        2001-02         6900           9800          9300
 Ltd.   2002-03         6000          11500         11100

(c)


S.No. Name of Manufacturer   Financial Year  Quantity       Assessable value
       Manufactured (in Rs. thousand)
       (in Nos.)

1.  M/S.Skanan Hardware   2000-01              1188437                13284
 Pvt.lTD., Mumbai       2001-02              1356397                17174
    2002-03              1319136                15386

2.    Freemans Measures       2000-01              3177923                105800
 Ltd., Ludhiana          2001-02              3029109                110900
    2002-03              3447101                125100

3.    Festo Measuring Ind.    2000-01              3884735                132600
 Ltd., Ludhiana.         2001-02              3532838                123600
    2002-03              3926798                132700

(d)

Sl.No Name of Manufacturer Financial Quantity    Assessable Quantity  Assessable
    Year cleared value cleared value
      on payment  (in Rs.     without     (in Rs.
      of duty thousand) payment thousand)
          of duty

1.  M/S. Skanan Hardware   2000-01     1160347    12970          NIL          NIL
 Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai       2001-02     1243267    15741          NIL          NIL
    2002-03     1391400    16229          NIL          NIL

2.  Freemans Measures       2000-01     2864297    98000        333358       16500
 Ltd., Ludhiana          2001-02     2802963   103400        219782       11500
    2002-03     3154508   114200        229013       16100

3.  Festo Measuring Ind,    2000-01     3168749   108200        724626       48100
 Ltd., Ludhiana          2001-02     2987540   104600        574003       45700
    2002-03     3236419   109400        686082       47400
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